(75,352,942) PTD 54.0987% (40,764,926)

(7 ,978,848) Sai&Wg 53.7652% (4,289,846)
0 100% MO 100.0000% 0
0 E1 56.8939% 0

(83,395,056) (45,088,998)

0 D1 53.5000% 0

667,884,767 D1 53.5000% 357,318,350
155,308,357 D1 53.5000% 83,089,971

(902,918) E1 56.8939% (513,705)
(12,915,446) D1 53.5000% (6,909,764)

0 100% KS 0.0000% 0
{56,319,616} 100% MO 100.0000% (56,319,616)
753,055,144 376,665,236

19,146,285 100% MO 100.0000% 19,146,285
(12,278,536) D1 53.5000% (6,569,017)

0 E1 56.8939% 0
(22,260,681) D1 53.5000% (11 ,909,464)
51,771,691 D1 53.5000% 27,697,855
29,883,630 D1 53.5000% 15,987,742

107,453,672 D1 53.5000% 57,487,715
673,297 100% MO 100.0000% 673,297

0 D1 53.5000% 0
530,730 100% MO 100.0000% 530,730

0 D1 53.5000% 0

Schedule MKH-1

"(

'" e
Kansas City Power & Light Company

2012 RATE CASE- Direct Filing
Missouri Jurisdiction

TY 9/30/11 ; Update TBD; K&M 8/31/12

Accumulated Deferred Income Tax Reserves

Test Year Juris Juris
LINE Account Update Rate Case Adjusted Factor Juris Adjusted
NO. No. Line Description True Up Adj Balance # Allocator Balance

A B c D E F G H
32 Prop Tax Capitalized- Assigned- Wolf Creek 0 0 0 100% MO 100.0000% 0
33 Prop Tax Capitalized- Assigned 2,505,741 (583,943) 1,921,798 100% MO 100.0000% 1,921,798
34 Prop Tax Capitalized- Allocated- Wolf Creek 0 0 0 D1 53.5000% 0
35 Prop Tax Capitalized- Allocated 47,925 1,417,711 1,465,636 D1 53.5000% 784,115
36 Health & Welfare Capitalized 284,046 53,122 337,168 D1 53.5000% 180,385
37 MSC0140 - Strategic Initiative Capitalized 237,248 (3,110) 234,138 100% MO 100.0000% 234,138
38 Other Miscellaneous 45,071,416 (3,08~1150} 41,987,266 D1 53.5000% 22,463,187
39 TOTAL ACCUM DIT ON BASIS DIFFERENCES 205,742,435 15,123,659 220,866,094 128,628,765
40
41 TOTAL ACCT 282 838,225,267 135,695,971 973,921 ,238 505,294,002
42
43 283 MISC DEFERRED INCOME TAX (RATEBASE ITEMS)
44 Prior Years Depr ADJ & Other Total Plant (11 ,376,373) 149,150 (11 ,227,223) 01 53.5000% (6,006,564)
45 S02 Emissions & Other E1 Alloc 12,447,372 (163,192) 12,284,180 E1 56.8939% 6,988,949
46 Postretirement Benefits & Other Salaries & Wages (27,806,094) 39,630,620 11,824,526 Sai&Wg 53.7652% 6,357,483
47 Customer Demand Prog & Other 100% MO 17,891,558 (234,568) 17,656,990 100% MO 100.0000% 17,656,990
48 Customer Demand Prog & Other 100% KS 9,745,310 (917 45,31 0} 0 100% KS 0.0000% 0
49 TOTAL ACCT 283 901,773 29,636,700 30,538,473 24,996,858
50
51 TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEFERRED TAXES 781,443,121 139,621,534 921 ,064,655 485,201 ,862

2 of 2 Schedule MKH-1

Kansas City Power & Light Company
2012 RATE CASE- Direct Filing
Missouri Jurisdiction
TV 9/30/11; Update TBD; K&M 8/31/12

Income Tax- Schedule 11 !Jurisdictional)
Adjusted with

Line Total Company Juris Juris Tax 8.596%
No. Line Descrietion Balance Factor# Allocator* Rate Return

A B c
Net Income Before Taxes (Sch 9) 307,364,565 144,572,268

2 Add to Net Income Before Taxes:
3 Depreciation Exp 183,766,549 98,902,485
4 Plant Amortization Exp 17,881,648 9,673,731
5 Book Nuclear Fuel Amortization 31,573,000 17,963,111